
THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS  

 

 

 

 

In the Matter of the Application of JTC Oil Inc.    Docket No. 18-CONS-3273-CUIC 

to Authorize Enhanced Recovery of Oil by Injection 

of Saltwater into the Blunk Lease, Wells 1-10  Conservation Division 

and 1-11, Located in Section 18, Township 17 South, 

Range 21 East, Franklin County, Kansas.    

 
 

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

On March 2, 2018, a true and correct copy of the motion to continue prehearing 

conference was served on the following by email or first class mail via USPS:  

 Alicia Briseno 

 2200 Crossgate Dr. 

 Lawrence, KS  66047 

 aliciamaria73@gmail.com 

 

 Donnabeth W. Brown 

 34848 Woodland Rd. 

 Paola, KS  66071 

 dwbrown@micoks.net  

 

 Leila Coester 

 401 Vine St. 

 Cottonwood Falls, KS  66845 

 lacoester@sbcglobal.net 

 

 Daniel Copp 

 504 S. 6
th

 St. 

 Burlington, KS  66839 

 dccwls777@gmail.com 

 

 Terri Gratwick, Office Manager 

 JTC Oil, Inc. 

 35790 Plum Creek Dr. 

 Osawatomie, KS  66064-4217 

 terri.0193@gmail.com 
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Stanley Halbert 

 PO Box 475 

 Lawrence, KS  66044 

 

Cindy Hoedel 

205 Mercer St. 

Matfield Green, KS  66862 

cindyhoedel@gmail.com 

 

Debra Jongenelen 

236225 Morning Deer Lane 

Paola, KS  66071 

 

Dustin Kirk 

Deputy General Counsel 

Kansas Corporation Commission 

1500 SW Arrowhead Rd. 

Topeka, KS  66604-4027 

d.kirk@kcc.ks.gov 

 

Jerry Knobel 

Kansas Corporation Commission 

Conservation Division 

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 

Wichita, KS  67202-1513 

j.knobel@kcc.ks.gov 

 

Lori Lawrence 

321 N. Lorraine 

Wichita, KS  67214 

 

Roxanne Mettenburg 

1824 Nevada Rd. 

Princeton, KS  66078 

citizenmett@gmail.com  

 

Jonathan R. Myers 

Litigation Counsel 

Kansas Corporation Commission 

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 

Wichita, KS  67202 

j.myers@kcc.ks.gov  
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Christine Parker 

and Gayle Parker 

1742 Finch Dr. 

Tonganoxie, KS  66086 

 

Susan Royd-Sykes 

504 S. 6
th

 St. 

Burlington, KS  66839 

moondrummer88@gmail.com 

 

Polly Shteamer 

2263 Nevada Rd. 

Ottawa, KS  66067 

pshteamer@mail.comg 

 

Jessica Skyfield 

Kansas Water 

2400 W. 76
th

 St. 

Prairie Village, KS  66208 

fieldsky@gmail.com  

 

Rene Stucky 

Kansas Corporation Commission 

Conservation Division 

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 

Wichita, KS  67202-1513 

r.stucky@kcc.ks.gov 

 

M.J. Weeks 

PO Box 475 

Lawrence, KS  66044 

 

Scott Yeargain 

2263 Nevada Rd. 

Ottawa, KS  66067 

j201942@yahoo.com  

 

  

      /s/ Robert V. Eye____________________________ 

      Robert V. Eye 
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